

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 220 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	20.04.2026	<u>RNT, J&KM, J</u> The plaintiffs' application for grant of temporary injunction in the suit for specific performance has been rejected by the order under challenge. 2. The plaintiffs are the appellants. 3. Issue notice to the respondents. 4. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellants are permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date. 5. List after Summer Vacation, 2026. RNT, J KM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--